

Distr.: General 29 January 2010

Original: English

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 751 (1992) concerning Somalia

Note verbale dated 26 January 2010 from the Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 751 (1992) concerning Somalia and, with reference to the latter's note dated 24 September 2009, has the honour to forward herewith the response of the Ministry of Defence of Lebanon (see annex).





Annex to the note verbale dated 26 January 2010 from the Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

[Original: Arabic]

Lebanese Republic

Ministry of National Defence

Military Cabinet

No.: 295/gh'

To: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Emigrants

Subject: Report of Lebanon on the steps taken to implement the sanctions imposed against Somalia pursuant to Security Council resolutions

Reference: Your document No. 5776 dated 1 December 2009

With regard to the above-referenced matter, the Ministry of National Defence hereby states that Lebanon fully supports the provisions of all Security Council resolutions, and that Somalia is not part of the United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon.

> (Signed) George **Shareem** Brigadier General Chief, Military Cabinet

Yarzeh, 20 January 2010